RECITALS

AMENDMENTS

3

MA
1

CA/9850021

“The term of this Contract shall commence on March 9, 2023 and shall terminate on September 
8,2028, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 11 below.”

“The compensation to Contractor shall not exceed Nine Million One Hundred Seventy-Three 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars ($9,173,678).”

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, a municipal corporation, acting by order of and through its Board of 
Airport Commissioners of the Department of Airports also known as Los Angeles World 
Airports or LAWA (hereinafter referred to as “City”), and AXELLIANT, LLC, a California

[...]

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

day ofmade and entered into this 2025, by and between the

AMENDMENTS

Section 2. The first sentence of Section 3.2 of the Contract shall be deleted and replaced with 
the following:

“The compensation to Contractor shall not exceed Six Million Five Hundred Forty-Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Eight Dollars ($6,548,678).”

Section 1. Section 1.1 of the Contract is hereby deleted and replaced in lieu thereof with the 
following:

“The term of this Contract shall commence on March 9, 2023 and shall terminate on September 
8, 2028, unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 11 below.”